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Iceland 
 
Team records – EHF EURO 
Biggest win:   33:22 (15:9) vs. Switzerland @ Skövde SWE, 27.01.2002 
    34:23 (18:11) vs. Russia @ Malmö SWE, 13.01.2020 
Biggest defeat:  22:33 (12:14) vs. Sweden @ Stockholm SWE, 02.02.2002 
Longest winning run: 3 matches (14.01.2022 - 18.01.2022) 
Longest unbeaten run: 7 matches (29.01.2000 – 31.01.2002) 
Longest losing run:  5 matches (21.01.2000 – 27.01.2000) 
Longest run without win: 5 matches (21.01.2000 – 27.01.2000) 
    5 matches (02.02.2002 – 25.01.2004) 
Current run:   W1 (26.01.2022) 
 
Most goals:   38 vs. Russia 38:30W @ Wien AUT, 26.01.2010 
    38 vs. Belarus 38:39L @ Katowice POL, 17.01.2016 
Most goals opponent: 39 vs. Belarus 38:39L @ Katowice POL, 17.01.2016 
Most goals both teams: 77 vs. Belarus 38:39L @ Katowice POL, 17.01.2016 
Fewest goals:   18 vs. Hungary 18:24L @ Malmö SWE, 16.01.2008 
Fewest goals opponent: 21 vs. Hungary 27:21W @ Novi Sad SRB, 22.01.2012 
    21 vs. France 29:21W @ Budapest HUN, 22.02.2022 
Fewest goals both teams: 42 vs. Hungary 18:24L @ Malmö SWE, 16.01.2008 
 
 
EHF European Championship (qualification) record 
    MP   W   D   L   GF:  GA   GD     PTS Stage 
1994 Qualification   8   5   1   2  200: 173 + 27   11: 5 3rd Group 4 
1996 Qualification   6   4   0   2  131: 131    0    8: 4 3rd Group 4 
1998 Qualification   6   2   1   3  157: 158 -  1    5: 7 3rd Group 2 
2000 Qualification   4   3   0   1  128:  76 + 52    6: 2 1st Group 4 
2000 Play Off    2   1   0   1   61:  55 +  6    2: 2 Won vs. MKD 
2000 EHF EURO    6   1   0   5  147: 162 – 15    2:10 11th Place 
2002 Play Off    2   1   0   1   56:  50 +  6    2: 2 Won vs. BLR 
2002 EHF EURO    8   4   2   2  221: 209 + 12   10: 6 4th Place 
2004 EHF EURO    3   0   1   2   87:  96 -  9    1: 5 13th Place 
2006 Play Off    2   2   0   0   67:  55 + 12    4: 0 Won vs. BLR 
2006 EHF EURO    6   2   1   3  190: 191 -  1    5: 7 7th Place 
2008 Play Off    2   1   0   1   71:  70 +  1    2: 2 Won vs. SRB 
2008 EHF EURO    6   2   0   4  157: 172 – 15    4: 8 11th Place 
2010 Qualification   8   5   3   0  264: 212 + 52   13: 3 1st Group 3 
2010 EHF EURO    8   4   3   1  249: 240 +  9   11: 5 3rd Place 
2012 Qualification 2  6   4   0   2  188: 178 + 10    8: 4 2nd Group 5 
2012 EHF EURO    6   2   1   3  177: 178 -  1    5: 7 10th Place 
2014 Qualification 2  6   5   0   1  197: 176 + 21   10: 2 1st Group 6 
2014 EHF EURO    7   4   1   2  199: 199    0    9: 5 5th Place 
2016 Qualification 2  6   4   1   1  191: 137 + 54    9: 3 1st Group 4 
2016 EHF EURO    3   1   0   2   92: 101 -  9    2: 4 13th Place 
2018 Qualification 2  6   3   0   3  163: 163    0    6: 6 3rd Group 4 
2018 EHF EURO    3   1   0   2   74:  82 -  8    2: 4 13th Place 
2020 Qualification 2  6   3   2   1  185: 151 + 34    8: 4 2nd Group 3 
2020 EHF EURO    7   3   0   4  191: 195 -  4    6: 8 11th Place 
2022 Qualification 2  6   4   0   2  188: 147 + 41    8: 4 2nd Group 4 
2022 EHF EURO    7   5   0   2  197: 178 + 19   10: 4  
    ------------------------------------- 
Total Qualification  76  47   8  21 2247:1932 +315  102:50 
Total EHF EURO  70  29   9  32 1981:2003 - 22   67:73 
    ===================================== 
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EHF EURO matches Iceland Top 5 and EHF EURO 2022 participants 
Player       Matches Years 
Gudjon Valur Sigurdsson    59  2000-2020 
Bjorgvin Pall Gustavsson    38  2010-2022 
Asgeir Orn Hallgrimsson    38  2004-2018 
Robert Gunnarsson     37  2004-2016 
Aron Palmarsson     37  2010-2022 
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Olafur Andres Gudmundsson    33  2010-2022 
Ymir Gislason      17  2018-2022 
Bjarki Mar Elisson     14  2018-2022 
Sigvaldi Bjorn Gudjonsson    14  2020-2022 
Viktor Hallgrimsson     14  2020-2022 
Viggo Kristjansson     14  2020-2022 
Janus Dadi Smarason     14  2018-2022 
Arnar Freyr Arnarsson    12  2018-2022 
Elvar Jonsson      11  2020-2022 
Omar Ingi Magnusson     10  2018, 2022 
Orri Freyr Thorkelsson    7  2022 
Kristjan Orn Kristjansson    6  2022 
Ellidi Vidarsson     6  2022 
Teitur Orn Einarsson    5  2022 
Elvar Asgeirsson     4  2022 
Agust Eli Bjorgvinsson    3  2022 
Gisli Thorgeir Kristjansson   3  2022 
Magnus Oli Magnusson    3  2022 
Darri Aronsson     2  2022 
Daniel Tor Ingason     2  2022 
Thrainn Orri Jonsson    2  2022 
Vignir Stefansson     1  2022 
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EHF EURO goals Iceland Top 5 and EHF EURO 2022 participants 
Player       Goals  Years 
Gudjon Valur Sigurdsson    288  2000-2020 
Ólafur Stefánsson     183  2000-2010 
Snorri Steinn Gudjonsson    144  2004-2010, 2014-2016 
Aron Palmarsson     125  2010-2022 
Alexander Petersson     110  2006-2012, 2016, 2020 
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Omar Ingi Magnusson     52  2018, 2022 
Bjarki Mar Elisson     45  2018-2022 
Olafur Andres Gudmundsson    43  2010-2022 
Sigvaldi Bjorn Gudjonsson    42  2020-2022 
Janus Dadi Smarason     27  2018-2022 
Viggo Kristjansson     26  2020-2022 
Elvar Asgeirsson     12  2022 
Elvar Jonsson      12  2020-2022 
Gisli Thorgeir Kristjansson   12  2022 
Ymir Gislason      11  2018-2022 
Ellidi Vidarsson     9  2022 
Orri Freyr Thorkelsson    8  2022 
Teitur Orn Einarsson    4  2022 
Arnar Freyr Arnarsson    3  2018-2022 
Daniel Tor Ingason     2  2022 
Thrainn Orri Jonsson    2  2022 
Darri Aronsson     1  2022 
Bjorgvin Pall Gustavsson    1  2010-2022 
Kristjan Orn Kristjansson    1  2022 
Agust Eli Bjorgvinsson    0  2022 
Viktor Hallgrimsson     0  2020-2022 
Magnus Oli Magnusson    0  2022 
Vignir Stefansson     0  2022 
 
 
Most goals for Iceland in one EHF EURO game vs Norway 
Player    Goals Date  Place    Result 
Arnor Atlason   10 28.01.2010 Wien AUT   NOR-ISL 34:35 
Olafur Stefansson  9 02.02.2006 St. Gallen SUI  ISL-NOR 33:36 
Robert Gunnarsson  9 18.01.2012 Vršac SRB   ISL-NOR 34:32 
Gudjon Valur Sigurdsson 9 12.01.2014 Aalborg DEN   ISL-NOR 31:26 
Gudjon Valur Sigurdsson 8 18.01.2012 Vršac SRB   ISL-NOR 34:32 
Aron Palmarsson  8 15.01.2016 Katowice POL   ISL-NOR 26:25 
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Norway 
 
Team records – EHF EURO 
Biggest win:   32:21 (15:10) vs. Russia @ Drammen NOR, 18.01.2008 
    39:28 (17:14) vs. Austria @ Poreč CRO, 16.01.2018 
    42:31 (21:15) vs. Poland @ Bratislava SVK, 20.01.2022 
Biggest defeat:  24:31 (11:15) vs. Croatia @ Kraków POL, 31.01.2016 
Longest winning run: 8 matches (24.01.2018 – 22.01.2020) 
Longest unbeaten run: 8 matches (24.01.2018 – 22.01.2020) 
Longest losing run:  4 matches (18.01.2012 – 14.01.2014) 
Longest run without win: 6 matches (18.01.2012 – 15.01.2016) 
Current run:   L1 (25.01.2022) 
 
Most goals:   42 vs. Poland 42:31W @ Bratislava SVK, 20.01.2022 
Most goals opponent: 36 vs. Sweden 34:36L aet2 @ Lillehammer NOR, 26.01.2008 
Most goals both teams: 73 vs. Poland 42:31W @ Bratislava SVK, 20.01.2022 
Fewest goals:   19 vs. Ukraine 19:16W @ Rijeka CRO, 27.01.2000 
Fewest goals opponent: 16 vs. Ukraine 19:16W @ Rijeka CRO, 27.01.2000 
Fewest goals both teams: 35 vs. Ukraine 19:16W @ Rijeka CRO, 27.01.2000 
 
 
EHF European Championship (qualification) record 
    MP   W   D   L   GF:  GA   GD     PTS Stage 
1994 Qualification   8   5   0   3  183: 164 + 19   10: 6 3rd Group 2 
1996 Pre-Qualification  6   5   0   1  155:  88 + 67   10: 2 2nd Group C 
1998 Qualification   6   2   0   4  136: 157 – 21    4: 8 3rd Group 4 
2000 Play Off    2   2   0   0   53:  38 + 15    4: 0 Won vs. ITA 
2000 EHF EURO    6   1   1   4  133: 144 - 11    3: 9 8th Place 
2002 Play Off    2   0   1   1   52:  56 -  4    1: 3 Lost vs. POL 
2004 Qualification   6   5   0   1  191: 138 + 53   10: 2 1st Group 2 
2004 Play Off    2   1   0   1   48:  50 -  2    2: 2 Lost vs. POR 
2006 Play Off    2   1   1   0   63:  50 + 13    3: 1 Won vs. BIH 
2006 EHF EURO    6   2   0   4  178: 177 +  1    4: 8 11th Place 
2008 EHF EURO    7   3   2   2  196: 185 + 11    8: 6 6th Place 
2010 Qualification   8   5   2   1  266: 226 + 40   12: 4 2nd Group 3 
2010 EHF EURO    6   3   0   3  169: 164 +  5    6: 6 7th Place 
2012 Qualification 2  6   5   0   1  184: 152 + 32   10: 2 1st Group 6 
2012 EHF EURO    3   1   0   2   80:  87 -  7    2: 4 13th Place 
2014 Qualification 2  6   4   0   2  185: 154 + 31    8: 4 2nd Group 3 
2014 EHF EURO    3   0   1   2   77:  84 -  7    1: 5 14th Place 
2016 Qualification 2  6   5   0   1  182: 152 + 30   10: 2 2nd Group 1 
2016 EHF EURO    8   4   1   3  235: 232 +  3    9: 7 4th Place 
2018 Qualification 2  6   4   0   2  196: 163 + 33    8: 4 2nd Group 7 
2018 EHF EURO    6   4   0   2  191: 172 + 19    8: 4 7th Place 
2020 EHF EURO    9   8   0   1  273: 236 + 37   16: 2 3rd Place 
2022 Qualification 2  6   5   0   1  192: 132 + 60   10: 2 1st Group 6 
2022 EHF EURO    7   5   0   2  212: 178 + 34   10: 4  
    ------------------------------------- 
Total Qualification  72  49   4  19 2086:1720 +366  102:42 
Total EHF EURO  61  31   5  25 1744:1659 + 85   67:55 
    ===================================== 
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EHF EURO matches Norway Top 5 and EHF EURO 2022 participants 
Player       Matches Years 
Bjarte Myrhol      37  2006-2018 
Ole Erevik      33  2006-2016 
Magnus Gullerud     33  2014-2022 
Christian O’Sullivan    33  2014-2022 
Harald Reinkind     33  2014-2022 
Sander Sagosen     33  2014-2022 
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Kristian Björnsen     32  2014-2022 
Kent Robin Tönnesen     26  2012-2018, 2022 
Petter Øverby      24  2016, 2020-2022 
Torbjoern Sittrup Bergerud    21  2018-2022 
Alexander Christoffersen Blonz   16  2020-2022 
Kevin Maageroe Gulliksen    16  2020-2022 
Sander Andreassen Øverjordet   15  2020-2022 
Kristian Skinstad Saeveraas   13  2018-2022 
Christoffer Rambo     11  2010-2014, 2022 
Vetle Eck Aga      7  2022 
Sebastian Barthold     7  2022 
Erik Thorsteinsen Toft    7  2022 
Thomas Alfred Solstad    6  2022 
Sander Drange Heieren    1  2022 
Simen Holand Pettersen    1  2022 
 
 
EHF EURO goals Norway Top 5 and EHF EURO 2022 participants 
Player       Goals  Years 
Sander Sagosen     163  2014-2022 
Kristian Björnsen     119  2014-2022 
Havard Tvedten     98  2006-2014 
Kristian Kjelling     94  2006-2010, 2014 
Bjarte Myrhol      91  2006-2018 
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Harald Reinkind     77  2014-2022 
Kent Robin Tönnesen     66  2012-2018, 2022 
Magnus Gullerud     54  2014-2022 
Christian O’Sullivan    54  2014-2022 
Sebastian Barthold     40  2022 
Petter Øverby      21  2016, 2020-2022 
Erik Thorsteinsen Toft    20  2022 
Kevin Maageroe Gulliksen    18  2020-2022 
Sander Andreassen Øverjordet   16  2020-2022 
Alexander Christoffersen Blonz   12  2020-2022 
Christoffer Rambo     9  2010-2014, 2022 
Thomas Alfred Solstad    9  2022 
Simen Holand Pettersen    1  2022 
Kristian Skinstad Saeveraas   1  2018-2022 
Vetle Eck Aga      0  2022 
Torbjoern Sittrup Bergerud    0  2018-2022 
Sander Drange Heieren    0  2022 
 
 
Most goals for Norway in one EHF EURO game vs Iceland 
Player    Goals Date  Place    Result 
Kjetil Strand   19 02.02.2006 St. Gallen SUI  ISL-NOR 33:36 
Erlend Mamelund  10 18.01.2012 Vršac SRB   ISL-NOR 34:32 
Sander Sagosen  9 21.01.2020 Malmö SWE   NOR-ISL 31:28 
Frank Loke   7 02.02.2006 St. Gallen SUI  ISL-NOR 33:36 
Havard Tvedten  7 28.01.2010 Wien AUT   NOR-ISL 34:35 
Kristian Kjelling  7 12.01.2014 Aalborg DEN   ISL-NOR 31:26 
Kristian Bjornsen  7 15.01.2016 Katowice POL   ISL-NOR 26:25 
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Head to head competititve matches 
 
Iceland vs Norway 6-3-4 (380:369) 15:11 
EHF EURO balance 4-0-2 (187:184) 8:4 
 
18.03.1972 Bilbao-Bilbo ESP  ISL-NOR OG-Qual. – Group A  14:14 (7:10) 
22.03.1992 Linz AUT   ISL-NOR B-WCh – Group A  20:21 (12:12) 
27.05.1997 Kumamoto/Kyushu JPN ISL-NOR WCh – Last 16   32:28 (13:15) 
02.02.2006 St. Gallen SUI  ISL-NOR ECh – MR-Group II  33:36 (16:14) 
01.11.2008 Drammen NOR  NOR-ISL ECh-Qual. – Group 3  31:31 (16:13) 
14.06.2009 Reykjavík ISL   ISL-NOR ECh-Qual. – Group 3  34:34 (17:13) 
28.01.2010 Wien AUT   NOR-ISL ECh – MR-Group I  34:35 (16:18) 
20.01.2011 Linköping SWE  ISL-NOR WCh – Group B   29:22 (12:12) 
18.01.2012 Vršac SRB   ISL-NOR ECh – Group D   34:32 (18:20) 
12.01.2014 Aalborg DEN   ISL-NOR ECh – Group B   31:26 (16:10) 
15.01.2016 Katowice POL  ISL-NOR ECh – Group B   26:25 (10:11) 
21.01.2020 Malmö SWE   NOR-ISL ECh – MR-Group II  31:28 (19:12) 
24.01.2021 6th of October EGY  ISL-NOR WCh – MR-Group III  33:35 (18:18) 
 
 
Legend 
ECh – European Championship; WCh – World Championship; A-WCh – A-World Championship; B-WCh – B-
World Championship; C-WCh – C-World Championship; OG – Olympic Games; MR – Main Round; Qual. – 
Qualification; Qual. 2 – Qualification Phase 2; Pre-Qual. – Pre-Qualification; MP – Matches Played; W – Wins; D – 
Draws; L – Losses 
Bold denotes a final tournament (European Championship, World Championship, Olympic Games) 
 
 
 


